
Rank of Instructor for First Year Courses 

 

1996/97 1997/98 1998/99 1999/00

#
Sections

%
Sections

%
Students

#
Sections

%
Sections

%
Students

#
Sections

%
Sections

%
Students

#
Sections

%
Sections

%
Students

Arts & Social Sciences
 
    Professorial Rank
    Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)
    Sessional Lecturer
 
Public Affairs and Management
 
    Professorial Rank
    Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)
    Sessional Lecturer
 
Science
 
    Professorial Rank
    Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)
    Sessional Lecturer
 
Engineering
 
    Professorial Rank
    Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)
    Sessional Lecturer
 
Total University
 
    Professorial Rank
    Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)
    Sessional Lecturer

 
 

76
14
48

 
 
 

15
3

17
 
 
 

68
4

20
 
 
 

25
1
3
 
 
 

184
22
88

 
 

55.1%
10.1%
34.8%

 
 
 

42.9%
8.6%

48.6%
 
 
 

73.9%
4.3%

21.7%
 
 
 

86.2%
3.4%

10.3%
 
 
 

62.6%
7.5%

29.9%

 
 

70.1%
5.2%

24.7%
 
 
 

57.8%
10.0%
32.2%

 
 
 

63.1%
6.8%

30.1%
 
 
 

76.8%
18.8%
4.5%

 
 
 

66.1%
7.8%

26.2%

 
 

53
33
39

 
 
 

16
13
9
 
 
 

53
9

20
 
 
 

19
1
3
 
 
 

141
56
71

 
 

42.4%
26.4%
31.2%

 
 
 

42.1%
34.2%
23.7%

 
 
 

64.6%
11.0%
24.4%

 
 
 

82.6%
4.3%

13.0%
 
 
 

52.6%
20.9%
26.5%

 
 

58.0%
11.8%
30.2%

 
 
 

60.8%
22.6%
16.6%

 
 
 

58.1%
10.8%
31.1%

 
 
 

79.9%
12.2%
8.0%

 
 
 

60.4%
13.3%
26.3%

 
 

74
41
50

 
 
 

24
13
12

 
 
 

58
20
14

 
 
 

17
2
4
 
 
 

173
76
80

 
 

44.8%
24.8%
30.3%

 
 
 

49.0%
26.5%
24.5%

 
 
 

63.0%
21.7%
15.2%

 
 
 

73.9%
8.7%

17.4%
 
 
 

52.6%
23.1%
24.3%

 
 

47.8%
14.1%
38.1%

 
 
 

41.4%
27.8%
30.8%

 
 
 

57.7%
28.7%
13.5%

 
 
 

67.9%
18.4%
13.7%

 
 
 

53.6%
21.9%
24.5%

 
 

62
40
71

 
 
 

22
7

23
 
 
 

46
19
14

 
 
 

18
1
7
 
 
 

148
67

115

 
 

35.8%
23.1%
41.0%

 
 
 

42.3%
13.5%
44.2%

 
 
 

58.2%
24.1%
17.7%

 
 
 

69.2%
3.8%

26.9%
 
 
 

44.8%
20.3%
34.8%

 
 

47.8%
9.0%

43.3%
 
 
 

36.5%
19.5%
44.0%

 
 
 

57.4%
25.7%
17.0%

 
 
 

78.6%
.8%

20.6%
 
 
 

52.4%
15.3%
32.3%

Source: Course Instructor, Employee and Course Master Databases 
Notes: 1. '% Students' counts students multiple times - once for each section in which they are enrolled. 

2. Sections with the same instructor and lecture time counted as one section. 
3. Team taught courses given rank of most senior instructor. 
4. 'Professorial Rank' and 'Other Rank' include retirees. 
5. English as a Second Language courses are excluded from the table. 

OIRP: Nov. 21, 2000 
Id: OPAS-28996

1 of 1


