Rank of Instructor for First Year Courses

	1996/97			1997/98			1998/99			1999/00		
	#	%	%	#	%	%	#	%	%	#	%	%
	Sections	Sections	Students									
Arts & Social Sciences												
Professorial Rank	76	55.1%	70.1%	53	42.4%	58.0%	74	44.8%	47.8%	62	35.8%	47.8%
Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)	14	10.1%	5.2%	33	26.4%	11.8%	41	24.8%	14.1%	40	23.1%	9.0%
Sessional Lecturer	48	34.8%	24.7%	39	31.2%	30.2%	50	30.3%	38.1%	71	41.0%	43.3%
Public Affairs and Management												
Professorial Rank	15	42.9%	57.8%	16	42.1%	60.8%	24	49.0%	41.4%	22	42.3%	36.5%
Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)	3	8.6%	10.0%	13	34.2%	22.6%	13	26.5%	27.8%	7	13.5%	19.5%
Sessional Lecturer	17	48.6%	32.2%	9	23.7%	16.6%	12	24.5%	30.8%	23	44.2%	44.0%
Science												
Professorial Rank	68	73.9%	63.1%	53	64.6%	58.1%	58	63.0%	57.7%	46	58.2%	57.4%
Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)	4	4.3%	6.8%	9	11.0%	10.8%	20	21.7%	28.7%	19	24.1%	25.7%
Sessional Lecturer	20	21.7%	30.1%	20	24.4%	31.1%	14	15.2%	13.5%	14	17.7%	17.0%
Engineering												
Professorial Rank	25	86.2%	76.8%	19	82.6%	79.9%	17	73.9%	67.9%	18	69.2%	78.6%
Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)	1	3.4%	18.8%	1	4.3%	12.2%	2	8.7%	18.4%	1	3.8%	.8%
Sessional Lecturer	3	10.3%	4.5%	3	13.0%	8.0%	4	17.4%	13.7%	7	26.9%	20.6%
Total University												
Professorial Rank	184	62.6%	66.1%	141	52.6%	60.4%	173	52.6%	53.6%	148	44.8%	52.4%
Other Rank (Lecturer, Instructor)	22	7.5%	7.8%	56	20.9%	13.3%	76	23.1%	21.9%	67	20.3%	15.3%
Sessional Lecturer	88	29.9%	26.2%	71	26.5%	26.3%	80	24.3%	24.5%	115	34.8%	32.3%

Source: Course Instructor, Employee and Course Master Databases

Notes: 1. '% Students' counts students multiple times - once for each section in which they are enrolled.

- 2. Sections with the same instructor and lecture time counted as one section.
- 3. Team taught courses given rank of most senior instructor.4. 'Professorial Rank' and 'Other Rank' include retirees.
- 5. English as a Second Language courses are excluded from the table.

OIRP: Nov. 21, 2000

Id: OPAS-28996